

FIR No- 412/2015
PS- OIA
State Vs. Manish & Ors.

30.08.2022

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Parvinder Singh, Proxy Counsel for accused persons.
All accused persons are present.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Summons issued to IO SI Tej Singh and IO SI Sanjeev Kumar, received back executed. They are absent despite service. Issue Bailable Warrants against said IOs in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- each, returnable by next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 08.12.2022.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
30.08.2022