

SC No.402/2022  
FIR No.412/2015  
P.S. OIA.  
U/S 147/148/149/186/  
332/333/354/34 IPC.  
State Vs. Manish & Ors.

16.03.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All accused in person with counsel Ms. Indu Ranjan.

IO/SI Tej Singh and IO/SI Sanjeev Kumar in person.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Ld. Defence counsel submits that due to some exigency, she has to rush to her home and sought some more time to argue on the point of charge. Request is allowed and matter is adjourned at her request.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 13.04.2023 for argument on the point of charge.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
16.03.2023