

SC No.402/2022
FIR No.412/2015
P.S. OIA.
U/S 147/148/149/186/
332/333/34 IPC.
State Vs. Manish & Ors.

31.07.2023

Present: Sh. Suyash Kumar Dubey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All accused in person with counsel Ms. Indu Ranjan.

SI Lokender Singh and MHC(M) in person.

PW Ct. Vikas and Ct. Premveer not present. They are exempted from their personal appearances in view of oral request made by SI Lokender Singh submitting that both the witnesses have stuck in traffic jam.

It is 11.30AM, both the witnesses have appeared. Due to heavy docket, their evidences could not be recorded today. Both the witnesses are bound down for the next date.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 18.10.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
31.07.2023