

SC No.402/2022
FIR No.412/2015
P.S. OIA.
U/S 147/148/149/186/
332/333/34 IPC.
State Vs. Manish & Ors.

18.10.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All accused persons are present with counsel Ms. Indu Ranjan.

PW Ct. Vikas and PW Retired Constable Premvir Singh are present.

PW-1 Retired Constable Premvir Singh is examined, cross examined and discharged. Due to heavy docket, evidence of PW Ct. Vikas could not be recorded. He is discharged unexamined.

Issue summons to PW Ct. Vikas and MHC(M) with case property to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 12.12.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
18.10.2023