

FIR No.412/2015
STATE Vs. MANISH and ORS
PS Okhla Indl. Area
U/s 147/148/149/186/332/333/354/34 IPC

18.03.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Manish, Arun Kumar, Deepak Kumar, Manjeet,
Dasrath and Vicky Jha in person.
Ms. Indu, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
IO/SI Lokender Singh in person.
PW- Retied ASI Manoj Kumar in person
PW- HC Madan Lal **absent despite service.**
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW3- ASI Manoj Singh, examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

**Let, PW HC Madan Lal and W/Ct. Durgesh, as per
list of witnesses, be summoned for next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 16.05.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
18.03.2024