

FIR No.412/2015  
PS Okhla Indl. Area  
U/s 147/148/149/186/332/333/354/34 IPC  
STATE Vs. MANISH & ORS

**05.12.2025**

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Manish, Arun Kumar, Deepak Kumar, Manjeet,  
Dasrath and Vicky Jha, in person.  
Ms. Indu, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.  
PW Ct Roop Singh absent.  
PW Ct Jawahar Singh absent despite service (Belt No.  
7752/DAP-3rd Battalion, M. No. 9810480799).  
IO/SI Lokender Singh in person.  
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness present.

IO submits that he shall furnish the details of Ct. Roop Singh  
today itself.

**Let, PW- Ct. Roop Singh, PW- Ct. Jawahar Singh and PW- Ct.  
Rajender Prasad be summoned for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 31.01.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
05.12.2025<sub>(ak)</sub>