

FIR No.412/2015
PS Okhla Indl. Area
U/s 147/148/149/186/332/333/354/34 IPC
STATE Vs. MANISH & ORS

Ld Presiding officer is on leave today.

01.07.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Manish, Arun Kumar, Deepak Kumar, Manjeet,
Dasrath, & Vicky Jha are in perosn.
Ct. Roop Singh in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE. At request matter is adjourned for
13.08.2026, for purpose already fixed .

Reader in the court of
Ms Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
01.07.2026