

SC No.402/2022
FIR No.412/2015
PS Okhla Industrial Are.
State Vs Manish and Ors.

13.08.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons in person.
Ms. Indu Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
PW ASI Jawahar Singh in person.

PW8 ASI Jawahar Singh is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let the witnesses mentioned at serial number 10,11 &12 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on 22.08.2026 and 31.08.2026.

[Sachin Jain]
Additional Sessions Judge-02,SE
Saket, New Delhi/13.08.2026